RESOLUTION 03-2015

2015 BUDGET AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, the City of Diamond City, Arkansas, has properly adopted a budget for the
fiscal year 2015; and

WHEREAS, the City of Diamond City, Arkansas, must make certain adjustments of
funds over and above the budgeted amounts for 2015,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF DIAMOND CITY, ARKANSAS:

That the year 2015 Budget, as adopted on January 27, 2015 pursuant to Council vote
shall be, and hereby is, duly amended to reflect the changes attached hereto as Exhibit
“A” and incorporated herein by reference; and all such additional receipts and revenues
and disbursements and expenditures as reflected in the attached Exhibit “A” are duly
approved, ratified and confirmed.

Be it resolved that this amendment be adopted, ratified, and made part of the budget for
2015.

This resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

Approved and adopted by roll call vote as follows this _ < i day of _Ma/ 2015,

Ayes 5 Nays _(O Abstentions Q Absent __}

e -

Jan Hudson, Ma{yor
AWT: A,
ool VA

Cheryl GAifhfie, Kecorder”




Salary - Wage 2015

PW Director David Green
Duane Horton
Deputy Clerk Steven Floyd
Deputy Clerk Sandy Martin
RIT Cherly Guthrie
Mayor Jan Hudson
Ed Zehr
Police Chief
PT Worker

Yearly Budget Payroll
$184,557.80

Sheetl

Hourly Salary
32208
11.11 Hourly
14.12 Hourly
12.25 Hourly
28930
10300
15000
26000
8.50 hourly
$112,438.00
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23108.8
29640
13371

6000

$72,119.80



