RESOLUTION 03-2015

2015 BUDGET AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, the City of Diamond City, Arkansas, has properly adopted a budget for the fiscal year 2015; and

WHEREAS, the City of Diamond City, Arkansas, must make certain adjustments of funds over and above the budgeted amounts for 2015,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DIAMOND CITY, ARKANSAS:

That the year 2015 Budget, as adopted on January 27, 2015 pursuant to Council vote shall be, and hereby is, duly amended to reflect the changes attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by reference; and all such additional receipts and revenues and disbursements and expenditures as reflected in the attached Exhibit "A" are duly approved, ratified and confirmed.

Be it resolved that this amendment be adopted, ratified, and made part of the budget for 2015.

This resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

Approved and	d adopted by roll	call vote as follows this	s <u>5</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2015.
Ayes <u> </u>	Nays	Abstentions	Absent
			APPROVED: Jaha
ATTEST:	111		Jan Hudson, Mayor

Sheet1

Salary - Wage 2015		Hourly	Salary	
PW Director	David Green		32208	
	Duane Horton	11.11 Hourly		23108.8
Deputy Clerk	Steven Floyd	14.12 Hourly		29640
Deputy Clerk	Sandy Martin	12.25 Hourly		13371
R/T	Cherly Guthrie		28930	
Mayor	Jan Hudson		10300	
	Ed Zehr		15000	
Police Chief			26000	
PT Worker		8.50 hourly		6000
			\$112,438.00	\$72,119.80

Yearly Budget Payroll \$184,557.80